



PR-01-21 2/8/2021

NEWS RELEASE February 8, 2021 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

To: ALL CUSTOMERS & PRESS

SUBJECT: ISUZU MOTORS LIMITED AND CUMMINS INC. ANNOUNCE GLOBAL MID-RANGE POWERTRAIN AND

ADVANCED ENGINEERING COLLABORATION

Plymouth, MI – February 8, 2021 On Friday, February 5, 2021, Isuzu Motors Limited and Cummins Inc. (Cummins) announced agreements for a global mid-range diesel powertrain and advanced engineering collaboration, including an Advanced Technology Agreement to conduct joint research for various powertrain technologies using the companies' respective advanced engineering capabilities. These agreements demonstrate the companies' commitment to the 2018 Letter of Intent plan to jointly evaluate opportunities on power-source business and the 2019 Isuzu Cummins Powertrain Partnership to develop and bring new diesel and alternative powertrains to global markets.

Masanori Katayama, President and Representative Director, Isuzu Motors Limited, said, "Cummins and Isuzu have been working on our partnership based on strong trusts in each other. I am pleased to announce today our first step in this collaboration. We will accelerate holistic collaboration in joint research for advanced engineering capabilities and further developments in advanced diesel technologies to deliver optimum trucks and powertrains to customers all over the world."

With Friday's announcement, Cummins will supply its Cummins mid-range B6.7 diesel products for Isuzu medium-duty trucks. These Isuzu trucks will be first distributed in North America, and subsequently in Japan, Southeast Asia and other regions.

Isuzu Diesel PowerTrain looks forward to seeing what innovative and advanced technologies come from this collaboration.

About Isuzu Diesel PowerTrain

Isuzu Diesel PowerTrain -- Isuzu Motors America, LLC's powertrain division -- is known for its reliable, eco-friendly, durable, and technologically advanced diesel and alternative fuel engines and power units. Headquartered in Plymouth, Michigan, Isuzu Diesel PowerTrain is the distributor of Isuzu diesel and alternative fuel engines in the United States, Canada, and Latin America. Isuzu Motors America, LLC is a subsidiary of Isuzu Motors Limited, one of the world's largest manufacturers of diesel engines. Additional information about Isuzu products can be found on the following websites: www.isuzuengines.com, www.isuzuengines.com,

###

Contact:

Kim Murray
Executive Manager, PT Operations & Marketing
734.582.9451
kimberly.murray@isza.com

Press Release_PR-01-21 Page 1 of 1